M/s Akshay Tent and Light House situated at Main Road Chann Gran, Tehsil &DisttKathua(J&K)-184104 (Borrower firm)

2. Mr.Akshay Kumar S/o Sh.Daleep Kumar R/o Ward No.1, Near Tube well Village  Badala, Jakhbar, Tehsil & District Kathua (J&K) 184104               (Borrower)

to repay an amount of Rs.8,93,235.41 Lacs(Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety Three  Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five and Paisa Forty One  Only)being the balance outstand-
ing as on 29.02.2024in the accounts of the Borrower, within 60 days from the date of the said notice together with the future interest and other charges thereon. 

The said borrower having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the said borrower in particular and the public in general that the undersigned